	Call Numbe	er		Agenda Item Number
Date Man	ch 21, 2016	~~~		
APPI				VELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG) CONTRACT TITY HOUSING INITIATIVES, INC.
				n Luther King Jr. Park, and Capitol East neighborhoods were selected nood Revitalization Program; and
WHEREAS, foll change in these th				ork, Viva East Bank! launched in August 2014 to make significan
WHEREAS, to programs and eve				artners have invested over \$9.3 million into capital improvements
WHEREAS, Co				nc. (CHI) has been a partner with the City of Des Moines in
WHEREAS, CH			Manager	to support the day-to-day activities, team meetings, and steering
				of administration funding in the amounts of \$40,000 for 2016 and
\$25,000 for 2017	to assist with th	e costs o	f this Pro	ject Manager position.
NOW, THEREF 640,000 in prograded Administration further the Communication of the Communicatio	ORE, BE IT R ram year 2016 nds to Community Developmen G subrecipient	ESOLV and \$2 nity Hou t Departs	ED by the 25,000 in sing Inition ment Direct with CH	piect Manager position. The City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that the granting of program year 2017 in Community Development Block Grantatives, Inc. (CHI) is hereby approved for the purposes stated above ector and his designee(s) are authorized and directed to negotiate and
NOW, THEREF 640,000 in prograded Administration further the Communication of the Communicatio	ORE, BE IT R ram year 2016 nds to Community Developmen G subrecipient act on behalf of	ESOLV and \$2 nity Hou t Departs contract the City	ED by the 25,000 in sing Inition ment Direction CHI	ject Manager position. The City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that the granting of a program year 2017 in Community Development Block Grant atives, Inc. (CHI) is hereby approved for the purposes stated above ector and his designee(s) are authorized and directed to negotiate and for said funding; and the City Manager is authorized and directed to
NOW, THEREF 640,000 in progradministration fur hat the Communical dminister a CDB execute said contraction	ORE, BE IT R ram year 2016 nds to Community Developmen G subrecipient act on behalf of	and \$2 an	ED by the 25,000 in sing Inition ment Direction with CHI Commun	piect Manager position. The City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that the granting of a program year 2017 in Community Development Block Grant atives, Inc. (CHI) is hereby approved for the purposes stated above ector and his designee(s) are authorized and directed to negotiate and
NOW, THEREF 540,000 in progradministration further the Communication for the control of the cont	ORE, BE IT R ram year 2016 nds to Community Development G subrecipient act on behalf of	and \$2 an	ED by the 25,000 in sing Inition ment Direction with CHI Commun	ie City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that the granting of program year 2017 in Community Development Block Grantatives, Inc. (CHI) is hereby approved for the purposes stated above ector and his designee(s) are authorized and directed to negotiate and for said funding; and the City Manager is authorized and directed to ication No. 16-141
NOW, THEREF 540,000 in progradministration further the Communication in	ore, be it a ram year 2016 ands to Community Development act on behalf of ED AS TO FOLLAR. Frank, Assistant	and \$2 an	ED by the 25,000 in sing Inition ment Direction with CHI Commun.	ie City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that the granting of a program year 2017 in Community Development Block Grantatives, Inc. (CHI) is hereby approved for the purposes stated above; ector and his designee(s) are authorized and directed to negotiate and for said funding; and the City Manager is authorized and directed to ication No. 16-/4/ oved by
APPROV Glenna K COUNCIL ACTION	ore, be it a ram year 2016 ands to Community Development act on behalf of ED AS TO FOLLAR. Frank, Assistant	and \$2 an	ED by the 25,000 in sing Inition ment Direction with CHI Commun.	iect Manager position. The City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that the granting of a program year 2017 in Community Development Block Grantatives, Inc. (CHI) is hereby approved for the purposes stated above ector and his designee(s) are authorized and directed to negotiate and for said funding; and the City Manager is authorized and directed to ication No. 16-/4/ Toved by
APPROV Glenna K COUNCIL ACTION COWNIE	ore, be it a ram year 2016 ands to Community Development act on behalf of ED AS TO FOLLAR. Frank, Assistant	and \$2 an	ED by the 25,000 in sing Inition ment Direction with CHI Commun.	ce City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that the granting of a program year 2017 in Community Development Block Grantatives, Inc. (CHI) is hereby approved for the purposes stated above ector and his designee(s) are authorized and directed to negotiate and for said funding; and the City Manager is authorized and directed to ication No. 16-////////////// CERTIFICATE I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of
Approv Glenna K COUNCIL ACTION COWNIE COLEMAN	ore, be it a ram year 2016 ands to Community Development act on behalf of ED AS TO FOLLAR. Frank, Assistant	and \$2 an	ED by the 25,000 in sing Inition ment Direction with CHI Commun.	iect Manager position. The City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that the granting of a program year 2017 in Community Development Block Grantatives, Inc. (CHI) is hereby approved for the purposes stated above ector and his designee(s) are authorized and directed to negotiate and for said funding; and the City Manager is authorized and directed to ication No. 16-/4/ Toved by
APPROV Glenna K COUNCIL ACTION COWNIE COLEMAN GATTO GRAY HENSLEY	ore, be it a ram year 2016 ands to Community Development act on behalf of ED AS TO FOLLAR. Frank, Assistant	and \$2 an	ED by the 25,000 in sing Inition ment Direction with CHI Commun.	certify Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that the granting of a program year 2017 in Community Development Block Grantatives, Inc. (CHI) is hereby approved for the purposes stated above ector and his designee(s) are authorized and directed to negotiate and for said funding; and the City Manager is authorized and directed to ication No. 16-/4/ CERTIFICATE To DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.
APPROV Glenna K COUNCIL ACTION COWNIE COLEMAN GATTO GRAY HENSLEY MOORE	ore, be it a ram year 2016 ands to Community Development act on behalf of ED AS TO FOLLAR. Frank, Assistant	and \$2 an	ED by the 25,000 in sing Inition ment Direction with CHI Commun.	ce City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that the granting of a program year 2017 in Community Development Block Grantatives, Inc. (CHI) is hereby approved for the purposes stated above; ector and his designee(s) are authorized and directed to negotiate and for said funding; and the City Manager is authorized and directed to ication No. 16-////////////// CERTIFICATE I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date,
APPROV Glenna K COUNCIL ACTION COWNIE COLEMAN GATTO GRAY HENSLEY	ore, be it a ram year 2016 ands to Community Development act on behalf of ED AS TO FOLLAR. Frank, Assistant	and \$2 an	ED by the 25,000 in sing Inition ment Direction with CHI Commun.	certificate I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Clerk of said City of Des Moines, Iowa, that the granting of said City of Des Moines, Iowa, that the granting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, Iowa, that the granting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my

Mayor

_City Clerk